A Philosophy of Hope

JOSEF PIEPER
AND THE CONTEMPORARY
DEBATE ON HOPE

BERNARD N. SCHUMACHER
Translated by D. C. Schindler

FORDHAM UNIVERSITY PRESS
New York
2003



CONTENTS

Acknowledgments
Introduction

1. THE ANTHROPOLOGICAL AND ONTOLOGICAL FOUNDATIONS

oF Human HOPE

1.

2.
3.

The origin of human nature according to Josef Pieper

and Jean-Paul Sartre

1.1. The distinction between res artificialis and
res naturalis

1.2. The production of a res artificialis
1.3. The origin of res naturales
1.4. The origin of human nature: Pieper and Sartre

1.5. The antagonism between nature and freedom as
the interpretive key to Sartre

The question of happiness
The human being in via

3.1. Human hope is founded on an ontology of
not-yet-being

3.2. The ontology of not-yet-being: Pieper, Heidegger,
and Bloch

3.3. The existential uncertainty of the human being

2. CHARACTERISTICS OF HUMAN HOPE

1.

Six characteristics of hope that we can determine on
the basis of ordinary language

11

11

12
19
21

39

39

64



2.

CONTENTS

Other characteristics of human hope

2.1. Hope is an intentional movement toward an object
2.2. Hope and desire

2.3. Hope and expectant waiting

2.4. Hope presupposes at least some degree of certainty
and an act of belief, accompanied by an act of trust

2.5. Hope and fear \
2.6. Hope and love
2.7. Hope and optimism

The structure of hope inherent in philosophy
and reason

3. THE DISTINCTION BETWEEN ORDINARY AND
FUNDAMENTAL HOPE

1.

The distinction between ordinary and fundamental
hope in Pieper

Limit-situations as occasions for the manifestation
of fundamental hope

The different objects of ordinary and
fundamental hope

Ordinary hope

4.1. The passion of hope in Thomas Aquinas

4.2. Hume and Bloch

Fundamental hope and the theological virtue of hope
5.1. The loss of an understanding of virtue

5.2. The concepts of habitus and virtue

9.3. Hope: A natural or theological virtue?

5.4. The relation between ordinary and
fundamental hope

66

66
67
69

75

81
82

97

97

99

102
105
105
108
111
111
112
113

120



CONTENTS

4. THE EXTREME OPPOSITES OF HOPE: PRESUMPTION
AND DESPAIR

1.
2.

Presumption
Despair

2.1. Fundamental despair as the anticipation
of nonfulfillment

2.2. The root of despair: acedia
2.3. The degrees of despair

5. DEATH AS THE ENEMY OF HOPE

L.

5.

The human being facing the insurmountable obstacle

of death

The grounds for fundamental hope in the face
of death

The incorruptibility of the human being

Bloch: The principle of hope in the face of the
anti-utopia of death

A comparison of Pieper’s and Bloch’s positions

6. HOPE AND HISTORY

1.

A philosophy of hope and of the end of history
after Hiroshima

The philosophy of history

The philosophy of progress

3.1. The philosophy of progress in modern thought
3.2. Kant and the end of history

3.3. The evolutionism of Teilhard de Chardin
and Lorenz

3.4. Bloch and the end of history

135
135
136

136
138
144
153

153

157
167

172
177
203

203
206
212
212
216

224
228



CONTENTS

4. Nihilism: Despair and history

5. Pieper’s hope and the end of history
Conclusion
Bibliography
Index

228
232
253
259
305



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	[Seite 1]
	[Seite 2]
	[Seite 3]
	[Seite 4]
	[Seite 5]


